

प्रधान आयुक्त, केन्द्रीय वस्तु एवं सेवाकर आयुक्तालय, अहमदाबाद दक्षिण का कार्यालय Office of the Principal Commissioner of Central GST, Ahmedabad South जी.एस.टी.भवन, राजस्व मार्ग, अँबावाड़ी, अहमदाबाद- 380 015 GST Bhavan, Revenue Marg, Ambawadi, Ahmedabad-

380 015



F. No. CGST/04-296/O&A/Zydus/2022-23

Date:-21.07.2023

CORRIGENDUM

In the Order-in-Original bearing No. 01/CGST /AhmedabadSouth/JC/SR/2023-24 dated 17/05/2023 passed by the undersigned, the GSTIN registration mentioned under the head "Brief facts of the case" may be read as "24AAACC6253G1ZZ" in place of "24AAACC6253G3ZX".

Joint Commissioner
Central Tax, Ahmedabad South

DIN-20230764WS00000D7E3

BY R.P.A.D/SPEED POST

To,
M/s Zydus Life sciences Ltd,
(Formerly known as M/s Cadila Healthcare Ltd)
Zydus Corporate Park,
Scheme No. 63, Survey No. 536,
Khoraj (Gandhinagar), Near Vaishnodevi Circle,
S.G Highway, Ahmedabad 382 481
Gujarat.

Copy to:

- 1. The Principal Commissioner, Central Tax, Ahmedabad South.
- 2. The Additional Director General, DGGI, Surat Zonal Unit, Surat
- 3. The Assistant Commissioner, Central Tax, Division-VII, Ahmedabad South.
- 4. The Deputy/Asstt. Commissioner, Central Tax, TAR Section, HQ, Ahmedabad South.
- 5. The Superintendent, Central Tax AR-I, Div.-VII, Ahmedabad South for upleading DRC-07 on GSTN portal
- 6. The Superintendent, Central Tax, Systems HQ, Ahmedabad South for uploading on the website
- 7. Guard file.